## VILLAGE OF BONNEY

## 19025 FM 521 Bonney, TX 77583 (281) 595-2269

## MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

The Village of Bonney Board of Alderpersons will meet at 6:00 p.m. on June 21, 2022, at the Village of Bonney Annex Building, 19025 FM 521, Bonney, Texas 77583, concerning the following business:

- 1. Roll Call.
- 2. Public Comments.
- 3. Pradera Oaks to give update on Development.
- 4. Executive Session under Texas Government Code Section 551.07. The City Council of the Village of Bonney reserves the right to meet in closed session on any of the below items should the need arise and if applicable pursuant by Title5, Chapter 551, of the Texas Government Code.
  - 1. Executive Session Section 551.071 Consultation with City Attorney.
    - Regarding Maple Development Subdivision.
  - 2. Executive Session Section 551.071 Consultation with City Attorney.
    - Regarding possible hiring a City Secretary for the Village of Bonney.
- 5. Consideration and approve to hire a City Secretary for the Village of Bonney.
- 6. Discussion on other possible annexations into the Village of Bonney. ETJ resident to discuss.
- 7. Discussion regarding changing Bonney from Class B to Class A city.
- 8. Consider for approval the Regular Meeting Minutes of May 17, 2022 Council Meeting.
- 9. Review Budgets for City Hall and Community Center.
- 10. Action to approve the plats for section 6, 8, 9 & 10 of the Pradera Oaks Development.

11. Adjourn.		
City Clerk/Mayor	 Date	

If you have a conflict and are unable to attend, please contact City Clerk at (281) 595-2269 or Mayor Raymond Cantu (281) 413-5151.